
Name Organization Address Contact Number EMAIL

Parks, Bennie Ruth Chancery Court Administrator

7th District

Post Office Box 1787

Cleveland, MS 38732

(662) 843-2111 bparks@co.bolivar.ms.us

Payne, Anita County Court Administrator

Rankin County

Post Office Box 1599

Brandon, MS 39043

(601) 824-2403 apayne@rankincounty.org 

Peoples, Jamie Youth Court Administrator

Jackson County

4903 Telephone Road                 

Pascagoula, MS 39567

(228)762-7370 jamie_peoples@co.jackson.ms.us

Phillips, Katrina Youth Court 

Deputy Administrator

Rankin County

100 Court Cove

Pelahatchie, MS 39145

(601) 824-2545 kphillips@rankincounty.org

Pollard, Brooke R. Chancery Court Administrator

8th District

Post Office Box 659

Gulfport, MS 39502

(228) 865-4008 bpollard@co.harrison.ms.us

Pritchard, Sandra Chancery Court 

Administrator-Assistant

1st District

Post Office Box 543

Amory, MS 38821

(662) 305-3204 mmalski@monroecoms.com

Ragland, Teresa Circuit Court Administrator

11th District

Post Office Box 998

Clarksdale, MS 38614

(662) 624-3039 courtadmin@telepak.net 

Rigdon, Valarie County Court Administrator

Lauderdale County

500 Constitution Avenue

Third Floor

Meridian, MS 39301

(601) 482-9756 vrigdon@lauderdalecounty.org 

Roberts, Ashley Circuit Court Administrator

3rd District

1 Courthouse Square

Oxford, MS 38655

(662) 234-3013 aroberts@lafayettecoms.com

Robinson, Melissa Chancery Court Administrator

9th District

Post Office Box 1380

Indianola, MS 38751

(662) 887-7070 mrobinson@co.sunflower.ms.us
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Rodriguez, Emily D. County and Youth

Court Administrator

Coahoma County

Post Office Box 756

Clarksdale, MS 38614

(662) 624-3036 courtadmin@cableone.net 

Rook, Tony M. Municipal Court Administrator

City of Starkville

110 West Main Street

Starkville, MS 39759

(662) 323-2525 trook@cityofstarkville.org

Runnels, Jerra B. Circuit Court Administrator

12th District

Post Office Box 309

Hattiesburg, MS 39403

(601) 544-5495 jrunnels@co.forrest.ms.us

Ryan, Ann Chancery Court 

Deputy Administrator

1st District

Post Office Box 118

Booneville, MS 38829

(662)728-2366 annryan1141@yahoo.com

Ryan, Theresa Chancery Court 

Deputy Administrator

16th District

Post Office Box 896

Pascagoula, MS 39568

(228) 249-6612 Theresa_Ryan@co.jackson.ms.us 

Samples, Wendy County Court Administrator

Jackson County

Post Office Box 998

Pascagoula, MS 39568

(228) 769-3037 Wendy_samples@co.jackson.ms.us

Sanders, Melanie Circuit Court Administrator

9th District

Post Office Box 351

Vicksburg, MS 39183

(601) 634-8042 melanies@co.warren.ms.us

Sanders, Sandy Circuit Court Administrator

4th District

Post Office Box 1315

Greenville, MS 38702

(662) 334-2787 Sandy_crtadm@hotmail.com

Schillereff, Bobbye Circuit Court Administrator

19th District

Post Office Box 998

Pascagoula, MS 39568

(228) 769-3438 bobbye@co.jackson.ms.us 

Seard, Netty R. Circuit Court Administrator

4th District

Post Office Box 668

Indianola, MS 38751

(662) 445-1996 nrseard@hotmail.com 

Shannon, Sherry Circuit Court Administrator

22nd District

Post Office Box 310

Hazlehurst, MS 39083

(601) 894-3311 sshannon@copiahcountyms.gov
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Simmons, Debra Chancery Court Administrator

3rd District

Post Office Box 1104

Batesville, MS 38606

(662) 563-8715 dsimmons@desotocountyms.gov 

Smith, Patricia Circuit Court Administrator

19th District

Post Office Box 998

Pascagoula, MS 39568

(228) 769-3434 pat_smith@co.jackson.ms.us

Stewart, Angela Circuit Court 

Deputy Administrator

1st District

Post Office Drawer 1100

Tupelo, MS 38802

(662) 432-2360 astewart@leecoms.com

Stinson, Linda Chancery Court Administrator

3rd District

Post Office Box 340

Hernando, MS 38632

(662) 469-8374 ldstinson@bellsouth.net

Stringer, Lisa Chancery Court Administrator

10th District

250 Broad Street, Suite 12

Columbia, MS 39429

(601) 736-2220 lmartin@co.marion.ms.us

Stuart, Jody Circuit Court Administrator

15th District

Post Office Box 590                      

Poplarville, MS 39470

(601) 403-2360 courtadmin@pearlrivercounty.net

Stuart, Lee Ann Circuit Court Administrator

9th District

Post Office Box 351

Vicksburg, MS 39183

(601) 638-8981 leeanns@co.warren.ms.us

Sturdivant, kathy H. Circuit Court Administrator

3rd District

102-F North Main Street

Ripley, MS 38663

(662) 837-7884 kathysturdivant2015@gmail.com

Sykes, Carol County Court Administrator

Forrest County

Post Office Box 190

Hattiesburg, MS 39403

(601) 545-6075 cesykes2003@yahoo.com

Thigpen, Theresa J. Circuit Court Administrator

11th District

Post Office Box 548

Cleveland, MS 38732

(662) 846-2939 tthigpen@co.boliver.ms.us

Thomas, Veronica Court Administrator                                     

MS Band of Choctaw Indians

Post Office Box 6434          

Choctaw, MS 39350 

(601) 656-5251 vthomas@choctaw.org
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Thornburg, Angela Chancery Court Administrator

17th District

112 S. Wall Street

Natchez, MS 39120

(601) 442-7454 athornburg@adamscountyms.gov 

Tynes, Tonya County Court Administrator

Pearl River County

Post Office Box 1746

Picayune, MS 39466

(601) 749-7720 ttynes@pearlrivercounty.net

Valdez, Shirley Circuit Court Administrator

2nd District

Post Office Box 1461

Gulfport, MS 39502

(228) 865-4006 svaldez@co.harrison.ms.us 

Wade, Deborah Circuit Court Administrator

18th District

Post Office Box 65

Laurel, MS 39441

(601) 428-4572 debw@18circuitms.com

Walker, Donna Chancery Court Administrator

13th District

Post Office Box 1678

Collins, MS 39428

(601) 765-8284 shoedws@bellsouth.net

Wallace, Quentin Chancery Court Administrator                 

5th Chancery District

Post Office Box 686              

Jackson, MS 39205

(601) 968-6546 qwallace@co.hinds.ms.us

Watts, Janis Circuit Court Administrator

8th District

Post Office Box 220

Decatur, MS 39327

(601) 635-3540 gordoncadm03@yahoo.com

Wells, Katrina Circuit Court Administrator

7th District

Post Office Box 22711

Jackson, MS 39225-2711

(601) 714-6222 kwells@co.hinds.ms.us

Wells, Melanie Chancery Court Administrator

3rd District

Post Office Box 471

Grenada, MS 38902

(662) 226-1343 lundy@dixie-net.com

Westbrook, Sarah Chancery Court Administrator

16th District

Post Office Box 998

Pascagoula, MS 39568-0998

(228) 769-3453 sarah_westbrook@co.jackson.ms.us

Whittington, Mary Deputy Court Administrator              

Amite, Franklin, Pike & Walthall 

Counties (4th Chancery District) 

Post Office Box 525                              

Liberty, MS 39645

(601) 657-8588 mary@msdistrict4.com
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Wilkinson, Nancy H. County and Youth 

Court Administrator

Yazoo County

Post Office Box 1437

Yazoo City, MS 39194

(662) 746-5214 nwilkinson@yazoocountyms.gov

Williams, Brooke S. Chancery Court Administrator 

Jackson County

P.O. Box 998

Pascagoula, MS 39568-0998

(228) 769-3193 brooke_williams@co.jackson.ms.us

Williams, Itonia Chancery Court Administrator

9th Chancery District

Post Office Box 1762

Greenville, MS 38702

(662) 334-2685 irwmss@yahoo.com

Williams, Sally Circuit Court Administrator 2535 Hwy 51 S

Hernando, MS 38632

(662) 469-8359 swilliams@desotocountyms.gov

Wilson, Cynthia Youth Court Administrator

Jackson County

4903 Telephone Road

Pascagoula, MS 39567

(228) 762-7370 cynthia_wilson@co.jackson.ms.us

Wright, Tawanna Chancery Court Administrator

12th District

Post Office Box 5165

Meridian, MS 39302

601) 482-9729 twright@lauderdalecounty.org

mailto:nwilkinson@yazoocountyms.gov
mailto:brooke_williams@co.jackson.ms.us
mailto:irwmss@yahoo.com
mailto:swilliams@desotocountyms.gov
mailto:cynthia_wilson@co.jackson.ms.us
mailto:twright@lauderdalecouty.org

